
Gordon Arata 
ONTGOMERY BARN 

February 10, 2025 

C. PECK HAYNE JR. 
Attorney at Law 

201 St. Charles Avenue, 40th Floor 
New Orleans, LA 70170-4000 

MAIN 504.582.1111 
DIRECT 504.569.1858 

phayne@gamb.com 

Ref: 7 822-3 7 644 
By email (boemadjudication@boem.gov) 
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 
Attention: Adjudication Section 
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 
1201 Ehnwood Park Boulevard 
Mail Stop 276A 
New Orleans, LA 70123 

Re: Adjudication filings - OCS-G 36657 (covering 
Green Canyon 899), OCS-G 36658 (covering 
Green Canyon 900), OCS-G 37558 (covering 
Green Canyon 989) and OCS-G 36844 
( covering Walker Ridge 20) 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Please find attached the following instrument for filing in your records: 

1. Ratification and Amendment of Memorandum of Operating Agreement and Financing 
Statement, effective November 1, 2019, executed by BOE Exploration & Production 
LLC (GOM No. 3572), Beacon Offshore Energy Exploration LLC (GOM No. 3570), 
Beacon Asset Holding LLC (GOM No. 3630), Red Willow Offshore, LLC (GOM No. 
2668), Houston Energy, L.P. (GOM No. 1999), CL&F Offshore LLC (GOM No. 3194), 
Ridgewood Monarch North, LLC (GOM No. 3497), CSL Exploration, LP (GOM No. 
3194) and Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico Operations, LLC (GOM No. 3362). 

Please note that this document should be categorized under "No. 7, Contracts, Agreements and 
Conveyances". 

Please file this letter, together with the attached instrument, in the non-required filings maintained 
for each of OCS-G 36657, OCS-G 36658, OCS-G 37558 and OCS-G 36844. Also submitted is a pay.gov 
receipt for $152 ($3 8 x 4) to cover the fees for filing this instrument. 

Should you have any questions or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to 
contact me at phayne@gamb.com. 

Enclosures 

4181110 

Sincerely, 

c/t 
C. Peck Hayne Jr. 

Gordon, Arata, Montgomery, Barnett, Mccollam, Duplantis & Eagan, LLC 
Attorneys at Law I www.gamb.com 

RECEIVED
ADJUDICATION SECTION

FEB 10 2025

lindholk
Highlight

lindholk
Highlight

lindholk
Highlight

lindholk
Highlight

lindholk
Highlight

lindholk
Highlight

lindholk
Highlight

lindholk
Highlight



780

Terrebonne Parish Recording Page 

Received From : 
Attn: PAULA VERA 
BEACON OFFSHORE 
333 CLAY STREET 
SUITE4200 
HOUSTON, TX 77002 

First VENDOR 
IBOE EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION LL C 

First VENDEE 

Theresa A. Robichaux 
Clerk Of Court 
P.O. Box 1569 

Houma, LA 70361-1569 
(985) 868-5660 

!BEACON OFFSHORE ENERGY EXPLORATION LL C 

Index Type: CONVEYANCES File#: 1621912 

Type of Document : RATIFICATION 
Book: 2629 

Recording Pages : 15 

Recorded Information 

Page: 529 

I hereby certify that the attached document was filed for registry and recorded in the Clerk of Court's office for 
Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana. 

On (Recorded Date): 03/08/2021 

At (Recorded Time): 10:45:53AM 

ll~illlllll~lilllii~lllilllllll~m111~1m1111111 
Doc ID- 015252840015 

Return To: 

322 

Attn: PAULA VERA 
BEACON OFFSHORE 
333 CLAY STREET 
SUITE4200 
HOUSTON, TX 77002 

Index Type 

MTG 

Additional Index Recordings 
Book 

3228 

Page 

. 322 

Do not Detach this Recording Page from Original Document 

File# 
1621912 

529 

RECEIVED
ADJUDICATION SECTION

FEB 10 2025



781

GC 943/944/987 /988 
{Winterfell- fka Monarch) 

RATIFICATION AND AMENDMENT OF MEMORANDUM OF 
OPERATING AGREEMENT AND FINANCING STATEMENT 

This Ratification and Amendment of Memorandum of Operating Agreement and Financing 
Statement (the "Ratification and Amendment") is made effective as of November 1, 2019 (the "Effective 
Date") and entered into by and among BOE Exploration & Production LLC, ("BOE"), Beacon Offshore 
Energy Exploration LLC ("Beacon"), Beacon Asset Holdings LLC ("BAH"), Red Willow Offshore, LLC 
("Red Willow"), Houston Energy, L.P. ("HE"), CL&F Offshore LLC ("CL&F"), Ridgewood Monarch 
North, LLC ("Ridgewood"), CSL Exploration, LP ("CSL"), and Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico 
Operations, LLC ("Kosmos") (referred to herein collectively as "Parties" and individually as a "Party"). 

WHEREAS, BOE, as Operator, and Beacon, Red Willow, and HE, as Non-Operators, entered into 
that certain Operating Agreement dated effective November 1, 2019 (the "OA") having a Contract Area 
consisting of all of Green Canyon Block 988, covered by lease bearing serial number OCS-G 35417 (the 
'~GC988 Lease"), such area and lease, together with the Additional Leases, as defined below, are hereinafter 
referred to as the "Leases" and s_uch contract area hereinafter referred to as the 11Winterfe)] Prospect"; 

WHEREAS, by instrument dated effective November I, 2019, BOE, Beacon, Red Willow, and 
HE entered into that certain Memorandum of Operating Agreement and Financing Statement (the 
"Memorandum") for the GC 988 Lease, which Memorandum was recorded in Terrebonne Parish, 
Louisiana as follows: 

Terrebonne Parish Louisiana 
' lMOA) 

INDEX TYPE BOOK PAGE NUMBER 
Mort~ru,e 3118 728 1594907 

Convevance 2593 283 1594907 

BOEM 

The Memorandum was also recorded in the United States Bureau of Ocean Energy Management, Gulf of 
Mexico Region ("BOEM') Non-Required Files maintained with respect to lease OCS-G 35417; 

WHEREAS, financing statements under the Uniform Commercial Code· (the "Financing 
Statements") were filed in connection with the Memorandum in the. records of Terrebonne Parish, 
Louisiana and the Offices of the Secretary of State for the States of Delaware, Colorado, Texas, and 
Louisiana, as follows: 

Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana 

INDEX TYPE BOOK PAGE FILE NUMBER 
UCC-1 1594910 

Office of the Secretary of State 

STATE NUMBER 
Delaware 2020-0715476 

Texas 20-000404 7299 
Louisiana 55-1594910 
Colorado 20202010249 

323 Page I of14 
530 

Rat & Amend ofMOA 



782

GC 943/944/987 /988 
(Winterfefl-fka Monarch) 

WHEREAS, through a number of assignments and purchase and sale agreements (the 
"Assignments"), BAH, CL&F, Ridgewood, CSL, and Kosmos have acquired an interest in the GC 988 
Lease; 

WHEREAS, BAH, CL&F, Ridgewood, CSL, and Kosmos ratified, confirmed, and adopted the 
terms and provisions of the OA pursuant to that Ratification, Amendment and Joinder of Offshore 
Operating Agreement and that Ratification, Second Amendment and Joinder of Offshore Operating 
Agreement, both dated effective November I, 2019 (the "OA Ratifications") and thus became bound to 
same as if they were original signatory parties; 

WHEREAS, also pursuant to the OA Ratifications, the Parties amended the OA to include the 
following leases: 

Oil and Gas Lease of Submerged Lands Under the Outer Continental Shelf Lands Act, dated 
effective June I, 2017, by and between the United States of America, as Lessor, and Ridgewood 
Energy Corporation, et al, as Lessees, bearing serial number OCS-G 36060 containing 5,760 acres 
and described as All of Block 943, Green Canyon, OCS Official Protraction Diagram, NG 15-03 
("GC 943 Lease"). 

Oil and Gas Lease of Submerged Lands Under the Outer Continental Shelf Lands Act, dated 
effective June I, 2017, by and between the United States of America, as Lessor, and Ridgewood 
Energy Corporation, et al, as Lessees, bearing serial number OCS-G 36061 containing 5,760 acres 
and described as All of Block 944, Green Canyon, OCS Official Protraction Diagram, NG 15-03 
("GC 944 Lease"). 

Oil and Gas Lease of Submerged Lands Under the Outer Continental Shelf Lands Act, dated 
effective June 1, 2018, by and between the United States of America, as Lessor, and Houston 
Energy, L.P., et al, as Lessees, bearing serial number OCS-G 36309 containing 5,760 acres and 
described as All of Block 987, Green Canyon, OCS Official Protraction Diagram, NG 15-03 ("GC 
987 Lease") (the GC 943 Lease, GC 944 Lease, and GC 987 Lease are referred to as the "Additional 
Leases", and together with the GC 988 Lease are referred to as the "Leases"): 

WHEREAS, the Parties, also through the Assignments, have assigned among the Parties working 
interests in the Leases so as to normalize the working interests of the Parties to be consistent in all the 
Leases; 

WHEREAS, all parties to the Memorandum agree therein that a person having an interest in the 
Contract Area can ratify such Memorandum by executing and delivering an instrument of ratification; 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, conditions, recitals and stipulations contained in 
the Memorandum, the undersigned parties hereby agree as follows: 

1. BAH, CL&F, Ridgewood, CSL, and Kosmos do hereby each expressly ratify, join, approve, adopt 
and confirm the Memorandum, and agree to be bound by all of the terms, conditions, recitals, 
stipulations and provisions contained in the Memorandum, to the same extent as if the same were 
set out fully and incorporated herein, it being the intention of the Parties that the execution of this 
Ratification and Amendment by BAH, CL&F, Ridgewood, CSL, and Kosmos has the same force 
and effect as if BAH, CL&F, Ridgewood, CSL, and Kosmos had originally executed the 
Memorandum. 

Page 2 of14 531 
324 Rat & Amend of MOA 



783

GC 943/944/987 /988 
(Winterfell-fka Monarch) 

2. The Attachment "1" to the Memorandum shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the 
Attachment "l" attached hereto and made part hereof. 

3. This Ratification and Amendment shall be binding upon the undersigned Parties and their 
respective successors and assigns and covers the Contract Area contained in the OA. 

4. Except for the matters specifically addressed in this Ratification and Amendment, no other changes 
or modifications are made to the Memorandum, and the Parties acknowledge that except as 
amended hereby, the Memorandum shall remain in full force and effect as originally written. 

FURTHER, this Ratification and Amendment is to be filed or recorded in the conveyance records, in 
the mortgage records and in the Uniform Commercial Code records of Terrebonne Parish, Louisiana, where 
the Memorandum is filed and with the BOEM, thereby providing notice of the mutual liens and security 
interests now held by the Parties in accordance with the provisions of the OA referenced in the 
Memorandum. 

This Ratification and Amendment may be signed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be 
deemed an original and all of which shall constitute one and the same agreement. 

EXECUTED on the date(s) set forth below, but effective as of the Effective Date. 

SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW 

532 

325 Page3 of14 
Rat&AmendofMQA 



784

WITNESSES: 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF HARRIS 

OPERATOR: 

GC 943/944/987 /988 
(Winterfell-fka Monarch) 

BOE EXPWRATION & PRODUCTION LLC 

By:~ a"ter 
Vice President Land & Business Development and 
Secretary 

Date: __ ___,_i_,_/ -1-/_S:2..,/µ,).J"""'Pri,.l)"""--'------

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

On this i;' day of M>f/evnbe( 2020, before me appeared Jay Register, to me personally known, who, 
being by me duly sworn, did say he is the Vice President Land & Business Development and Secretary 
of BOE EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and that the 
foregoing instrument was executed on behalf of said company by authority of its members, and he also 
acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company. 

My commission expires Z{,z,tf/ ,Z,,,lf 

326 

~~ de/41(),(,t 
NARY PUBLIC I 

Page4 of14 

JO ANNE SCHROCK 
·Notary ID #7439621 

My Commfssfon Expires 
February 24, 2024 

533 

Rat & Amend gfMQA 



785

WITNESSES: 

GC 943/944/9f57 /988 
(Winterfel!-fka Monarch) 

NON-OPERATORS: 

BEACON OFFSHORE ENERGY EXPLORATION LLC 

By: ---j':;---t-',:-:-l--"'-------------
a Y, ister 
ice President Land & Business Development and 

Secretary 

Date: __ __,_/__._l +J __,S:4}.,..~==------

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF HARRIS 

On this b day of/JI oemJ;tr , 2020, before me appeared Jay Register, to me personally known, who, 
being by me duly sworn, did say he is the Vice President Land & Business Development and Secretary 
of BEACON OFFSHORE ENERGY EXPWRATION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and 
that the foregoing instrument was executed on behalf of said company by authority of its members, and he 
also acknowledged said instrument to be thdree act and deed of said company. 

~tkM-L /eMM4c 
My commission expires -Z.,{,pf {v{ 

327 

N :,\RY PUBLIC 2 

Page 5 of14 

JO ANNE SCHROCK 
Notary ID #7439621 

My Commission Expires 
February 24, 2024 

534 

Rst & Amend of MOA 



786

WITNESSES: 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF HARRIS 

BEACON ASSET HOLDINGS LLC 

GC 943/944/987 /988 
(Wlnterfell-fka Monarch) 

By:~~ 
a • ter 
==nt Land & Business Development and 
Secretary 

Date: __ _,_i _,_I 1-I s:.>.L/-,1.'2;;).W.;"-=,,._n'-------

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

On this 5" day of I h ver,J;er, 2020, before me appeared Jay Register, to me personally known, who, 
being by me duly siVorn, did say he is the Vice President Land & Business Development and Secretary 
of BEACON ASSET HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and that the foregoing 
instrument was executed on behalf of said company by authority of its members, and he also acknowledged 
said instrument to be the free act and deed of said c~om any. , 

--~UAtAf'-L!!' -"'-'jy=',JM~;rt,1.-~-­
N &I.RY PUBLIC 

My commission expires z,/,ztf/1/) 

328 
Page6 of 14 

JO ANNE SCHROCK 
Notary 10.#7439621 

My Commission Expires 
February 2A, 2024 

535 
Rat&Amend9fMQA 



787

WITNESSES: 

Printed Name: Ed Rielly y° 

~~ 
Printed Name: Ann Hebert 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF HARRIS 

GC 943/944/987 /988 
(Winterfell-fka Monarch) 

RIDGEWOOD MONARCH NORTH, LLC 

By: _ _,,t!iJ;C_~_,_,/c..-s,.c,,.<,q.. __ • ________ _ 
w.GregTabor 
Executive Vice President 

Date: _ _._/ 1+1=3+-'{:z..=tJ .1J-=C'.)=---------

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

On this ~~ay of~if , 2020, before me appeared W. Greg Tabor, to me personally known, 
who, being by me duly sworn, did say he is the Executive Vice President of RIDGEWOOD MONARCH 
NORTH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and that the foregoing instrument was executed on 
behalf of said company by authority of its members, and he also acknowled ed said instrument to be the 
free act and deed of said company. ~~ 

_Ntr_,,,,T,;_AR~Y~PeUB,iL~I~CL_,~~~~~~-

My commission expires 3 ~ /2.023 ~-

536 

329 Page 7 of14 
Rat & Amend ofMOA 



788

WITNESSES: 

COLO~~ Printed Nam ~ &"'::'.) 

~ 
Pri~ted Name: ~"1 ~ 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF HARRIS 

RED WILLOW OFFSHORE, LLC 

GC 943/944/987 /988 
(Winterfell-flca Monarch) 

By: ----""l@~~~~.,.,_li',<k"""'g+-/ -~~­
NAME: Richard L.Smiiif ~ 
TITLE: Executive Vice President - Offshore 

Date:_-'/~/
1
f-/l.f-'-l/_2_0--'2.'--D _______ _ 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

On thiit~ day of }\vso~2020, before me appeared Richard L. Smith, to me personally known, 
who, being by me duly sworn, did say he is the Executive Vice President - Offshore of RED WILLOW 
OFFSHORE, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, and that the foregoing instrument was executed 
on behalf of said company by authority of its members, and he also acknowledged said instrument to be the 
free act and deed of said company. 

My commission expires 1 I e,)a-,L\ 

330 

llEX H RICHARDSON JR 
Notary ID #132559596 
My Commission Expires 

July!, 202• 

537 
Page 8 of13 

Rat & Amend of MOA 



789

WITNESSES: 

z 
Printed Nruno, Heath Suire 

Printe~ 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF HARRIS 

HOUSTON ENERGY, L.P. 

Vice President, 7d 

riate: ll 12- 2-;J2o r• • 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

GC 943/944/9"7 /988 
{Winterfell-fka Monarch) 

On this )~y of M ,Je111/41. 2020, before me appeared P. David Amend, to me personally Imown, 
who, being by me duly sworn, did say she is the Vice President, Land of HOUSTON ENERGY, L.P., a 
Louisiana limited liability company, and that the foregoing • strument was executed on behalf of said 
company by authority of its members, and she also aclmo edged said instrument to be the free act and 
deed of said company. 

My commission expires 

r:-:·- ·--~,·-~~'7!·-:?-"\I:~.r;:1 
•• _ _.. :;•••;,_ • "k• • :;,-·- . ~ 

331 Page9 of14 
538 

Rat&AmendofMOA 



790

WITNESSES: 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF HARRIS 

CL&F OFFSHORE LLC 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

GC 943/944/987 /988 
(Winterfell-fka Monarch) 

Onthis~dayof tOr:Jihtc ,2020,beforemeappeared g, MlcJ~vJe~'S ,to 
me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say he is the (r[9dt..f .,, e~ of 
CL&F OFFSHORE LLC, a Delaware limited liabili company, and that the foregoing instrument was 
executed on behalf of said company by authority of· embers, and she also acknowledged said 
instrument to be the free act and deed of said comp 

My commission expires 01 -SJ-J,o;i-g 

Page 10 of14 
539 

332 Rat& Amend ofMQA 



791

WITNESSES: 

Printod Nmno, '$"-rz:Vo,, tJ A LL 

Printed Nam.::: 

KOSMOS ENERGY GULF OF MEXICO 
OPERATIONS, LLC 

Vi d and Business Development and 
Secretary 

Date: November 9, 2020 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF HARRIS 

On this _J__ day of M cl 2020, before me appeared Thomas E Young, to me personally 
known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say he is the Vice Presiden Land and Business 
Development and Secretary of KOSMOS ENERG ,MEXIC ;OPERATIONS, LLC, a 
Delaware limited liability company, and that the f03CS'ljl>'g nt was ;eeutcd on behalf of said 
company by authority of its members, and she ~l..nl<-aient to be the free act and 
deed of said company. 

My commission expires £s~c) /4-r. 

333 

~'~~•tz,,,, STEVEN G.·KLAUS 
~1~~,\ Notary Public, State of Taxes 
S_~\~,:,;;r..ii~ Comm. Expires 08-20-2024 
~~m:,§" Notary ID 11630103 

Page 11 oft4 540 



792

GC 943/944/987 /988 
(Wlnterfell- fka Monarch) 

WITNESSES: 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF HARRIS 

CSL EXPLORATION, LP 

By: Cathexis Subsidiaries GP, LLC, 
its general partner 

By:~~ 
William B. Harrison 
Manager 

Date: _ __,/'-"0'1-,/,...,&""-)f-"/;;i,,,,,Q..,.J,,.,,(...,_) __ _ 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

On this36-'1iay of October, 2020, before me appeared William B. Harrison, to me personally known, 
who, being by me duly sworn, did say he is the Manager of Cathexis Subsidiaries GP, LLC, general 
partner of CSL EXPLORATION, LP, a Texas limited partnership, and that the foregoing instrument 
was executed on behalf of said company by authority of its members, and he also acknowledged said 
instrument to be the free act and deed of said company. 

NOTARY PUBLIC 

334 
Page 12 of 14 

541 
Rat & Amend of MOA 



793

ATTACHMENT "I" 

GC 943/944/987 /988 
{Winterfell- fka Monarch) 

Attached to and made a part of that certain Ratification and Amendment of 
Memorandum of Operating Agreement and Financing Statement dated effective November 1, 2019, 
between BOE Exploration & Production LLC, as Operator, Beacon Offshore Energy Exploration 

LLC, Beacon Asset Holdings LLC, Red Willow Offshore, LLC, Houston Energy, L.P., CL&F 
Offshore LLC, Ridgewood Monarch North, LLC, CSL Exploration, LP, and Kosmos Energy Golf 

of Mexico Operations, LLC, as Non-Operators 

A. 

B. 

✓ 

✓ 

✓ 

/ 

C. 

OPERATOR: BOE Exploration & Production LLC 

CONTRACT AREA 

DESCRIPTION OF LEASE(S): 

Oil and Gas Lease of Submerged Lands Under the Outer Continental Shelf Lands Act, dated 
effective June I, 2017, by and between the United States of America, as Lessor, and Ridgewood 
Energy Corporation, et al, as Lessees, bearing serial number OCS-G 36060 containing 5,760 
acres and described as All of Block 943, Green Canyon, OCS Official Protraction Diagram, NG 
15-03 

Oil and Gas Lease of Submerged Lands Under the Outer Continental Shelf Lands Act, dated 
effective June I, 2017, by and between the United States of America, as Lessor, and Ridgewood 
Energy Corporation, et al, as Lessees, bearing serial number OCS-G 36061 containing 5,760 
acres and described as All of Block 944, Green Canyon, OCS Official Protraction Diagram, NG 
15-03 

Oil and Gas Lease of Submerged Lands Under the Outer Continental Shelf Lands Act, dated 
effective June I, 2018, by and between the United States of America, as Lessor, and Houston 
Energy, L.P., et al, as Lessees, bearing serial number OCS-G 36309 containing 5,760 acres and 
described as All of Block 987, Green Canyon, OCS Official Protraction Diagram, NG 15-03 

Oil and Gas Lease of Submerged Lands Under the Outer Continental Shelf Lands Act, dated 
effective June I, 2014, by and between the United States of America, as Lessor, and Houston 
Energy, L.P., et al, as Lessees, bearing serial number OCS-G 35417 containing 5,760 acres and 
described as All of Block 988, Green Canyon, OCS Official Protraction Diagram, NG 15-03. 

Parties, Notification Addresses and Company Representatives 

BOE Exploration & Production LLC 
333 Clay St., Suite 4200 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Attention: Jay Register 
Phone: (346) 867-0524 
Email: jregister@beaconoffshore.com 

Beacon Offshore Energy Exploration LLC 
333 Clay St, Suite 4200 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Attention: Jay Register 
Phone: (346) 867-0524 
Email: jregister@beaconoffshore.com 

Page 13 of14 

Red Willow Offshore, LLC 
1415 Louisiana Street, Suite 4000 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Attention: Rex H. Richardson 
Phone: (281) 822-7509 
Email: rrichard@rwpc.us 542 

335 Rat&AmendofMQA 



794

Houston Energy, L.P. 
I 200 Smith, Suite 2400 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Attention: P. David Amend 
Phone: (713) 650-8008 
Email: pdavid@houstonenergyinc.com 

Beacon Asset Holdings LLC 
333 Clay St, Suite 4200 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Attention: Jay Register 
Phone: (346) 867-0524 
Email: jregister@beaconoffshore.com 

Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico Operations, LLC 
15011 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 
Houston, Texas 77094 
Attention: Thomas E. Young 
Phone: (832) 327-1325 
Email: tyoung@kosmosenergy.com 

336 Page 14of14 

CL&F Offshore LLC 
4 Greenspoint Place 

GC 943/944/987 /988 
{Winterfell-fka Monarch) 

16945 Northchase Drive, Suite 1500 
Houston, Texas 77060-2153 
Attention: Tammy Willis 
Phone: (281) 873-3021 
Email: twillis@clf-co.com 

Ridgewood Monarch North, LLC 
1254 Enclave Pkwy, Suite 600 
Houston, Texas 77077 
Attention: Greg Tabor 
Phone: (281) 293-8449 
Email: gtabor@ridgewoodenergy.com 

CSL Exploration, LP 
I 000 Louisiana St, Suite 7000 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Attention: Christopher Modica 
Phone: (713) 400-8182 
Email: CModica@cathexis.com 

Rat & Amend of MOA 


	02 Letters
	02 2025-02-10 Credit Card Notification - BOEM ($152) (##7822-37644)
	02 2019-11-01 Ratification and Amendment of Memorandum of Operating Agreement and Financing Statement



